Borough Council of King's Lynn West Norfolk

Travel Subsistence Allowances 2023/24

TRAVEL ALLOWANCES

ESSENTIAL USERS
Lump sum per annum

Pence per mile - first 10,000 miles
Pence per mile - after 10,000 miles

CASUAL USERS
Pence per mile - first 10,000 miles
Pence per mile - after 10,000 miles

CYCLE USERS
Pence per mile

APPENDIX E
Pence per mile

LEASED CAR USERS
Engine size
Pence per mile - Diesel

Engine size
Pence per mile - Petrol
Pence per mile - LPG

Fully Electric vehicles

Effective 1st April 2023

451 - 999cc
£846

£0.45
£0.25

£0.45
£0.25

£0.20

£0.45

Effective:
up to 1600cc
£0.13

up to 1400cc
£0.14
£0.10

£0.09

1000 - 1199cc 1200+ cc

£963

01 January 2024

£1,239

1601 - 2000 cc over 2000cc

£0.15

£0.20

1401 - 2000cc over 2000cc

£0.16
£0.12

HMRC treat hybrid vehicles as Diesel or Petrol for the purposes of the Advisory Fuel rates.

MAXIMUM AMOUNTS FOR MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS

Breakfast
Lunch

Tea

Evening Meal

Overnight out of pocket expenses

Carer's Allowance

£6.72
£9.28
£3.67
£11.49

£4.26

£10.50

£0.26
£0.18



	Published rates

