Borough Council of King's Lynn West Norfolk

Travel Subsistence Allowances 2023/24

Effective 1st April 2023

TRAVEL ALLOWANCES

ESSENTIAL	LICEDO
LOOLINITAL	_ UULIIU

Lump sum per annum	451 - 999cc	1000 - 1199cc	
	£846	£963	£1,239
Pence per mile - first 10,000 miles	£0.45	;	
Pence per mile - after 10,000 miles	£0.25	i	
CASUAL USERS			
Pence per mile - first 10,000 miles	£0.45	,	
Pence per mile - after 10,000 miles	£0.25	i	
CYCLE USERS			
Pence per mile	£0.20)	
APPENDIX E			
Pence per mile	£0.45		

LEASED CAR USERS Engine size	Effective: up to 1600cc	01 Janua 1601 - 2000 cc	•
Pence per mile - Diesel	£0.13	£0.15	£0.20
Engine size	up to 1400cc	1401 - 2000cc	over 2000cc
Pence per mile - Petrol	£0.14	£0.16	£0.26
Pence per mile - LPG	£0.10	£0.12	£0.18
Fully Electric vehicles	£0.09		

HMRC treat hybrid vehicles as Diesel or Petrol for the purposes of the Advisory Fuel rates.

MAXIMUM AMOUNTS FOR MEAL REIMBURSEMENTS

Breakfast	£6.72
Lunch	£9.28
Tea	£3.67
Evening Meal	£11.49
Overnight out of pocket expenses	£4.26
Carer's Allowance	£10.50